Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		08/15/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
Lasaile Busiliess Credit, ELC		08/13/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GT Acquisition Company
Street Address:	316 Hadley Road
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16125
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2641815	GTC
Registration Number:	2587665	GREENVILLE TUBE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2128274393 Phone:

Email: jwilliams@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: 34th Floor, Attn: Jeffrey Williams New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JW/VS 8668 09639 009002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J Williams, V Sindoni 8668 09639 009002	
Signature: /J Williams V Sindoni 8668 09639 009002/		

900055739 **REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0001** 

Date:	08/15/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=RATHTSArelease#page1.tif source=RATHTSArelease#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0002

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks, dated July 2, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Fram 2706/0959, GT Acquisition Company, a Delaware corporation ("Releasee") granted to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of August 15, 2006.

LaSalle Business Credit, TLC

SVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0003

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Reg. No.
GTC	2,641,815
GREENVILLE	2,587,665
TUBE	

10211118.1

**RECORDED: 08/15/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0004